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Enforcement Trends

i Cihtati ons are I ncreasing e

Every 104D is reviewed for both individual proceedings
and for special assessment of penalties

A Individual Section 110C penalties can reach $70,000
per citation

ACompany Afl agranto violat.
maximum per citation

A As of January 2011, there were approximately 19,000

cases and 89,000 violations pending before the
Commission

There are over $200 million in contested fines pending

A The average case takes more than 600 days to resolve

from the time a violation Is issued.



MSHA Contest Data

Type of Citation/Order Percent of C/O Percent of C/O Percent of
Contested Vacated or Modified Penalty
Withdrawn Reduction

S&S (FY 2008) 4.3% 16% 41%
(changed to noB&S)

S&S (Y% of FY 2009) 3.8% 16% 47%
(changed to no®&S)

Unwarrantable Failure 9.3% 17.7% 42%

(104D) (FY 2008) (changed to 104A)

Unwarrantable Failure 10.3% 19.3% 54%

(104D) (®tv2 of FY 2009) (changed to 104A)

Fatal Accident Cases (FY | 12.3% N/A 34%

2008)

Fatal Accident CasesX{¥2 | 19.2% N/A 51%

of FY 2009)

High Negligence Penalty | 8.1% 15.6% 45%

Cases (FY 2008) (negligence reduced)

High Negligence Penalty | 7.4% 14.1% 51%

Cases (v of FY 2009) (negligence reduced)

Reckless Disregard Penalty 7.6% 5.8% 27%

Cases (FY 2008) (negligence reduced)

Reckless Disregard Penalty 20% 2.0% 68%

Cases (v of FY 2009)

(negligence reduced)




Key Provisions of Section 110

(c) Whenever a corporate operator violates a mandatory health or safety
standard or knowingly vrolates or fails or refuses to comply with any order

y |rec or, o |cer or agen o SUCh
corporation who knowingly authorized ordered or carried out such
violation, failure or refusal shall be subject to the same civil penalties, fines,
and imprisonment that may be imposed upon a person under subsections
(a) and (d).
(d) Any operator who willfully violates a mandatory health or safety standard,
or knowingly violates or fails or refuses to comply with any order issued
under Section 104 and section 107, or any order incorporated in a decision
under subsection (a) or section 105(0) shall, upon conviction, be punished
by a fine of not more than $250,000, or by imprisonment for not more than
one year, or by both, except that if the conviction is for a violation
committed after the first conviction of such operator under this Act,
punishment shall be by a fine of not more than $500,000, or by
Imprisonment for not more than five years, or both.




